Classification: Restricted

Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (377) 377-7931
DOE Weekly Crude Oil Summary
STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2023 Change 2022 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2023 2022 4Yr Avg 2023 2022 4Yr Avg
9-Jun 467,124 7,919 418,714 1,956 476,758  (1,823) 6,381 6,985 6,960 28.5 25.8 31.0
16-Jun 463,293 (3,831) 418,328 (386) 471,922  (4,837) 6,161 6,226 6,591 28.1 25.7 30.4
23-Jun-23 453,690 (9,603) 415,566  (2,762) 467,482  (4,440) 6,580 5,998 6,490 27.5 25.3 29.8
) 1 | 423800 8234 466,862  (619) | - 6,839 6,853 | -----me- 258 29.6
7=l ||| === s 427,054 3,254 463,050 (3,813) | - 6,675 el || =—— 25.9 29.2
] ||| smmmmmm== s 426,609 (445) 461,979  (1,070) | - 6,519 6,646 | - 25.8 29.2
L 422,086  (4,523) 455,050 (6,930) | -——- 6,164 O — 25.8 28.8
PRODUCTION RUNS PERCENT OF CAPACITY
WEEK Week 4YrAvg Week
ENDING 2023 Change 2022 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2023 2022 4 yr Avg 2023 Change 2022 4Yr Avg
9-Jun 12,400 0 12,000 11,475 (100) 16,586 16,320 15,880 93.7 (2.1) 93.7 88.5
16-Jun 12,200 (200) 12,000 11,550 75 16,470 16,263 15,888 93.1 (0.6) 94.0 88.8
23-Jun-23 12,200 0 12,100 11,600 50 16,254 16,666 16,072 92.2 0.9) 95.0 89.4
ORI ||| =eeeeem== cmeeeee— 12,100 11,675 e | = 16,438 e || == = 94.5 89.7
7=l ||| === s 12,000 11,600 @) || === 16,640 BTy || === = 94.9 89.8
] ||| smmmmmm== s 11,900 11,425 (75) || === 16,319 B2 || === = 93.7 89.0
2] || s e 12,100 11,650 25 || —— 16,027 15872 | -seew e 92.2 89.0
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I* PADD Il PADD llI
ENDING 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4Yr Avg 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4 Yr Avg 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4Yr Avg
9-Jun 7,709 (209) 7,326 11,175 126,739 1,545 102,386 126,678 | 254,296 6,132 237,361 257,791
16-Jun 8,179 470 7,457 10,992 125,929 (810) 102,239 126,122 | 254,912 616 236,963 255,276
23-Jun-23 7,518 (661) 7,645 11,063 | 126,783 854 100,948 125,513 | 246,264 (8,648) 236,152 255,137
30-dun || - == 8,014 10,963 103,181 125,282 - - 241,711 252,402
Tl || s e 6,931 10,603 103,341 125241 | —semeees e 243454 251,678
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4Yr Avg 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4 Yr Avg 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4 Yr Avg
9-Jun 26,074 27) 24746 24,295 | 52,307 380 46,896 51,258 | 467,124 7,919 418,714 476,758
16-Jun 25,497 (577) 24,320 23,943 48,776 (3,531) 47,348 50,410 | 463,293 (3,831) 418,328 471,922
23-Jun-23 || 25,156 (341) 23,636 23,874 47,970 (806) 47,184 50,737 | 453,690 (9,603) 415,566 467,482
30-dun || - o 23,801 23,717 47,094 50,355 - 423,800 466,862
P ||| smsss== cseeeees 23,701 23,388 49,626 5016 I I — 427,054 463,050
COFS Index: This Week: 1.27 Last Week: 1.33
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Classification: Restricted
Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931
DOE Weekly Distillate Fuel Summary
STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2023 Change 2022 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2023 2022 4Yr Avg 2023 2022 4Yr Avg
9-Jun 113,854 2,123 109,709 725 137,048 (552) 136 158 214 23.6 21.9 26.3
16-Jun 114,288 434 109,842 133 136,972 (76) 144 95 118 22.2 214 27.1
23-Jun-23 114,411 123 112,401 2,559 137,598 626 119 97 144 23.8 23.1 27.2
30-dun | - e 111,135  (1,266) 139,402 1,804 | - 104 122 | - 19.6 28.7
7-dul || - - 113,803 2,668 142,291 2890 [ - 137 111 | - 23.3 29.8
14-Jul || - e 112,508 (1,295) 142,052 (239) | - 122 92 | - 21.1 28.1
21-ul | - - 111,724 (784) 140,986  (1,066) | --------- 124 141 | - 21.3 27.2
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND JET KEROSENE
WEEK Week Week Week
ENDING 2023 Change 2022 4YrAvg| 2023 Change 2022 4 Wk Avg 4 YrAvg 2023 Change 4 YrAvg
9-Jun 4,988 (255) 4,944 4,967 4,821 131 4,998 4,899 5,260 42,337 5 41,739
16-Jun 5,077 89 5,051 5,007 5,159 338 5,127 5,047 5,136 40,910 (1,427) 41,456
23-Jun-23 4,709 (368) 5,136 5,031 4,810 (349) 4,867 4,939 5,086 41,093 183 41,960
30-un | e 5,379 5115 | ——r @ — 5,664 - 4979 | e e 42,159
7-0ul | e e 5,133 5070 | —— @ —— 4,889 e 4,768 | e e 41,885
14-qul | - e 5,031 4979 | ——— 5338  —— 5104 | ——r 41,864
20 || e e 5,009 AR || — — 5245  —ome 5207 || —— —— 41,782
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD llI
ENDING 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4Yr Avg 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4 Yr Avg 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4Yr Avg
9-Jun 26,612 (591) 26,644 44961 | 26,151 (249) 25952 30,529 | 44,733 2,375 40370 44,984
16-Jun 27,579 967 26,646 44,711 | 26,614 463 26,414 30,955 | 43,730 (1,003) 39,842 45279
23-Jun-23 || 26,484 29,081 44515 | 27,223 609 25856 32,232 | 44,359 629 40,509 46,945
30-dun || - 26,487 45,096 | - oeeeee- 25,126 31,798 42,614 47,659
7-ul || - 27,454 44982 | -------m- eeeeeee- 26,757 31,563 42,069 48,379
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4Yr Avg 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4 Yr Avg 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4Yr Avg
9-Jun 3,846 221 3,487 3938 | 12,511 365 13257 13253 | 113,854 2,123 109,709 137,048
16-Jun 3,956 110 3,651 3,919 12,408 (103) 13289 13,195 | 114,288 434 109,842 136,972
23-Jun-23 4,017 61 3,660 3,874 12,328 (80) 13,295 13,101 114,411 123 112,401 137,598
ol ||| seemme== e 3,572 GOl || === = 13,337 ISIS2ONNIEESS 111,135 139,402
7-dul || - - 3,839 ey || === = 13,684 IS || == e 113,803 142,291
HEATING OIL DAYS SUPPLY HEATING OIL DEMAND
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Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Gasoline Summary

STOCKS RFG STOCKS IMPORTS
WEEK Week Week Total Week PADD I Week
ENDING 2023 Change 2022 Change 4 YrAvg 2023 Change 2023 Change 2023 2022 4Yr Avg
9-Jun 220,923 2,108 217,474 (710) 237,668 19 3) 4 (1) 1,054 650 767
16-Jun 221,402 479 218,963 1,489 236,640 22 3 4 0 925 783 786
23-Jun-23 222,005 603 221,608 2,645 237,586 22 0 4 0 857 824 790
30-dun || - - 219,112  (2,496) 233,870 945 890
7-Jul 224,937 5,825 235,690 715 776
14-Jul 228,435 3,498 236,027 865 942
21-Jul 225131  (3,304) 234,354 599 887
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week
ENDING 2023 Change 2022 4Yr Avg 2023 Change 2022 4 WK Avg 4 Yr Avg 2022 4Yr Avg
9-Jun 10,171 106 10,019 9,681 9,193 (25) 9,093 9,237 9,063 24.1 27.1
16-Jun 9,819 (352) 9,354 9,747 9,375 182 8,505 9,221 9,005 24.5 26.7
23-Jun-23 10,117 298 9,497 9,482 9,306 (69) 8,922 9,273 9,037 24.8 26.6
30-Jun 10,346 10,091 9,413 9,494 244 25.7
7-Jul 8,921 9,432 8,062 8,802 25.8 26.0
14-Jul || - e 9,368 9,417 | ----m - 8521 - 9,010 | - 26.2 26.0
21-ul | - - 9,658 9,753 | ----mm e 9,245 - 9,235 | ------ 25.6 25.7
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD Il
ENDING 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4YrAvg| 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4YrAvg| 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4Yr Avg
9-Jun 57,097 2,411 52,540 63,677 42,935 (1,528) 45,033 49,675 84,996 1,806 82,661 85,668
16-Jun 59,066 1,969 52,349 62,545 43,948 1,013 46,324 49,627 82,525 (2,471) 83,315 86,199
23-Jun-23 55,664 (3,402) 5888175 61,134 44,376 428 46,792 50,098 86,245 3,720 83,862 84,203
30-Jun || - - 52,548 60,605 | - e 47,161 50,345 | ---em - 82,995 84,528
7-ul || e e 55,238 60,547 | - e 47,324 49,959 | - e 85,499 85,123
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4YrAvg| 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4YrAvg| 2023 Wk Chg 2022 4Yr Avg
9-Jun 6,329 (500) 5,832 6,859 29,567 (80) 31,409 30,270 | 220,923 2,108 217,474 237,668
16-Jun 6,405 76 5,983 6,883 29,458 (109) 30,992 30,370 | 221,402 479 218,963 236,640
23-Jun-23 6,511 106 6,306 6,835 29,209 (249) 31,274 29,897 | 222,005 603 221,608 237,586
30-dun || - - 6,327 6,917 | - e 30,080 30,470 | ---m - 219,112 233,870
7-ul || - e 6,805 6,981 | - e 30,070 31,034 | ---eem e 224,937 235,690
GASOLINE DEMAND GASOLINE DAYS SUPPLY
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*PADD: Petroleum Administration for Defense Districts

PAD District | (East Coast) is composed of the following three:

Subdistricts: Subdistrict 1A (New England): Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont.
Subdistrict IB (Central Atlantic): Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania.
Subdistrict IC (Lower Atlantic): Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia.

PAD District I (Midwest): Illinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota,
South Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Wisconsin.

PAD District 111 (Gulf Coast): Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Texas.

PAD District IV (Rocky Mountain): Colorado Idaho, Montana, Utah, Wyoming.

PAD District V (West Coast): Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Oregon, Washington.

The information and comments contained herein are provided as general commentary of market conditions and are not and should not be interpreted as trading advice or

recommendation. The information and comments contained herein are not and should not be interpreted to be predictive of anyfuture market event or condition. The information
and comments contained herein is provided by ADM Investor Services, Inc. and not Archer Daniels Midland Company. Copyright © ADM Investor Services, Inc.



